# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM765192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2021	
SEQUENCE:	2	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLYSOURCE ASSETS LLC		05/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYSOURCE LLC
Street Address:	1330 Lake Robbins Drive, Suite 310
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4951275	POLYSOURCE
Registration Number:	2732384	HIREZ

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695378

Email: bcraig@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Bradford C. Craig

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP, One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 130 N. 18th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160457-00100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford C. Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford C. Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0785

900729555

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment-Ploysource LLC (executed)#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment-Ploysource LLC (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0786

### **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of May 28, 2021, by and between **POLYSOURCE ASSETS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 555 East Statler Road, Piqua, Ohio 45356 ("Assignor"), and **POLYSOURCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1330 Lake Robbins Drive, Suite 310, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are individually referred to herein as a "Party," and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain Asset Contribution Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2021 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor contributed, conveyed, transferred, assigned, and delivered to Assignee, among other assets, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor listed in <u>Appendix A</u> together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to ratify and confirm such assignment in a writing suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby contribute, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, effective *nunc pro tunc* May 28, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereto have executed this Assignment through their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNEE

POLYSOURCE ASSETS LLC	POLYSOURCE LLC	
Dan Bialkowski	Dan Bialkowski	
Name: Dan Bialkowski	Name: Dan Bialkowski	
Title: CFO	Title: CFO	
Date: 05.25.22	Date: 05.25.22	

**ASSIGNOR** 

# APPENDIX A to Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
POLYSOURCE	USA	4951275	May 3, 2016
HIREZ	USA	2732384	July 1, 2003

**RECORDED: 11/02/2022**